#### 501878961 04/05/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Parnin	05/04/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800	
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13438747

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142 Phone: 5034594141

Email: komphouvong@ahmrt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83232730

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Odan Komphouvong

Total Attachments: 1

source=Complete Assignment (from parent) 83232730#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027995 FRAME: 0310

Please direct all correspondence to: 36865

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83139370 entitled:

# DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER CONTROL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Christopher Pamin.

I do sell, assign a Company Limited L Delaware, having it Michigan, the full a countries to the sai listed below, preparauthorize my attorne Serial No. 13/438,747 Commissioner of F	to my employment agreemend transfer unto FORD GI iability Company organized as principal place of busines and exclusive right for the id invention, as described in ratory to obtaining Letters Pasys to insert the serial number, Filing Date April Patents and Trademarks to LLC as the assignee.	LOBAL TECHNOLOG and existing by virtue of an at Dearborn, County United States of American the specification exertent of the United States and filing date herein 13, 2012	IES, LLC, a Ford Motor of the laws of the State or of Wayne, and State or lerica and for all foreign cuted by me on the date tes therefor (and I hereby it.
	sign	IATURE:	
Home Address:	Parnin <u>Unistophi</u> 23056 Floral Street, Farmington, MI 48336 United States of America	Parin	Date: <u> </u>

Julia Voutyras

PATENT REEL: 027995 FRAME: 0311

**RECORDED: 04/05/2012**